THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C131-25JC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1K x 8 Dual-Port Static Ram
fax id: 5200
CY7C130/CY7C131
CY7C140/CY7C141
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600

CY7C140/CY7C141
12
Ordering Information
Shaded area contains preliminary information.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
30 CY7C130-30PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C130-30PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
35 CY7C130-35PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C130-35PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C130-35DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
45 CY7C130-45PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C130-45PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C130-45DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
55 CY7C130-55PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C130-55PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C130-55DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C131-15JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-15NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C131-25JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-25NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-25JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-25NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
30 CY7C131-30JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-30NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-30JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C131-35JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-35NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-35JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-35NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
45 CY7C131-45JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-45NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-45JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-45NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
55 CY7C131-55JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C131-55NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C131-55JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C131-55NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C130/CY7C131
CY7C140/CY7C141
13
Ordering Information (continued)
Shaded area contains preliminary information.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
30 CY7C140-30PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C140-30PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
35 CY7C140-35PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C140-35PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C140-35DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
45 CY7C140-45PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C140-45PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C140-45DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
55 CY7C140-55PC P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C140-55PI P25 48-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP Industrial
CY7C140-55DMB D26 48-Lead (600-Mil) Sidebraze DIP Military
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C141-15JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-15NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
25 CY7C141-25JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-25NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C141-25JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C141-25NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
30 CY7C141-30JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-30NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C141-30JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C141-35JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-35NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C141-35JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C141-35NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
45 CY7C141-45JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-45NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C141-45JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C141-45NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
55 CY7C141-55JC J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C141-55NC N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C141-55JI J69 52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C141-55NI N52 52-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack
CY7C130/CY7C131
CY7C140/CY7C141
14
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
DC Characteristics
Switching Characteristics
Note:
24. CY7C140/CY7C141 only.
Document #: 38-00027-L
r
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3